



Regd. Office:

B-29, EEIE Stage II, Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500 037. T.S. INDIA.

Phones : +91-40-23079310, 11, 12, 13

Fax :+91-40-23078274 e-mail :info@lokeshmachines.com

URL: www.lokeshmachines.com CIN: L29219TG1983PLC004319

Date: 10/01/2019

To
The Manager
BSE Limited
Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Clarification regarding late Disclosure of Release of Pledged Shares

In pursuant to the aforementioned query, kindly take the following clarifications for your necessary consideration.

Vijayalakshmi Mullapudi , (promoter of the Company) has sold 50,000 shares of the Company on dated 31/10/2018. We have provided proper disclosure for the above sale made by the Promoter in Form – C under SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading), Regulations 2015 to both the stock exchanges within the specified time period.

Later on after filing of Quarterly Shareholding pattern for quarter ended December, 2018 query raised by the NSE Exchange we came to know the fact that, the 50,000 shares sold by Vijayalakshmi Mullapudi, (promoter of the Company) is from her pledge shareholding balance ultimately decreases her pledge Shareholding from 17,66,365 shares to 17,16,365 shares. As confirmed by the concerned DP agent the said 50,000 shares were first released from pledge and then sold in market.

Henceforth, inadvertently we missed the release of Pledged shares disclosure requirement needs to be made under SEBI(SAST) Regulations, 2011. The above fact is not in our knowledge.

So, We are attaching herewith the disclosure under Regulation SEBI(SAST) Regulations, 2011 provided by M. Vijayalakshmi for Release of Pledged shares.

Disclosure was made under Form C under SEBI(PIT), 2015 to both the exchanges, but no disclosure is provided for release of pledged shares under SEBI(SAST), 2015 which reflects that the above mistake is done inadvertently/ erroneously. The mistake is not intentional in nature.

We request you to take the above facts into consideration and kindly condone the delay.

This is for your information and record.

For Lokesh Machines Limited

Company Secretary

Enclosed:a/a

Date: 09/01/2019

Jo, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Corporate Services Floor 25, P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai, Pin: 400001 Security Code:532740

Fax no. 022 -2272 2039/2037 BSE Scrip Code: 532740 To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department
Plot no. C/1, G Block ,Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Company Code: LOKESHMACH

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Kindly find enclosed Disclosure Under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI( Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the specified format.

The disclosure is with respect to details of Release of Pledged Shares of Lokesh Machines Limited on 31/10/2018.

The said release of shares did not come to the knowledge. It was missed inadvertently.

Kindly condone the delay.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

(M. Vijayalakshmi)

CC To: Lokesh Machines Limited B29, EEIE Stage 2, Balanagar Hyderabad,

Format for disclosures by the Promoter(s) to the Stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares/ invocation of encumbrance/ releases of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

: Lokesh Machines Limited

the target Company are listed Name of the Stock exchange where the shares of

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Date of reporting

09/01/2019

Name of the Promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been Created /released/invoked

: Vijayalakshmi Mullapudi

## Details of the Creation/invocation/release of encumbrance :

Z 5	<	
Muliapudi	Vijnyalaks	Name of the Promote r(s) or PACs with him
	shares	
	% of total share capital	Promoter Holding in the target company (1)
1,00	No.of shares	Promoter Holding already encumbered(2)
% 00	% of total shar e capit al	ready ad(2)
i de	Type of event(cre ation/rele ase/invoc ation)	Details of e
31/10/2018	Date of creation/rele ase/ Invocation of encumbrance	Details of events pertaining to encumberance
Pledge	Type of encumbr ance(pled ge/lien/no n disposal undertaki ng/others	g to encumb
Collateral for Personal Loan	Reasons for Encumbr ance	erance(3)
50,000	No.of shares	
0.27%	% of total share capital	
TANVI Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.	Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumbere d	
17,16,365	No.of shares	Post event holding encumbered shares (creation[(2)+(3)]/rel [(2)-(3)]/ invocation [(2)-(3)]/
9.59%	% of total share capital	Post event holding of encumbered shares (creation[(2)+(3)]/release [(2)-(3)]/ invocation

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 09/01/2019

Vijayalakshmi Mullapudi